Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	URE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ	IL	
		Name	Execution Date
William Gregory			03/27/2006
Joseph E. Otto			03/20/2006
Dale J. Smith			03/20/2006
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA		
Name:	International Tr	uck Intellectual Property Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4201 Winfield F	4201 Winfield Rd.	
Internal Address:	Law Dept - 2W	Law Dept - 2W	
City:	Warrenville		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60555		
			
Name:	ASC Incorporated		
Street Address:	One Sun Roof Center		
City:	South Gate		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48195		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Number	
Application Numbe	r: 2	9253443	
CORRESPONDEN			
Fax Number: (630)753-2261			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 630-753-3023			
Email: ptinfo@nav-international.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Calfa			
Address Line 1:	4201 Wint		
			PATENT

REEL: 018488 FRAME: 0958

500175157

Address Line 2:Law Dept - 2WAddress Line 4:Warrenville, ILI	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6058 2006.0033 N420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathi Majewski
Total Attachments: 4 source=D6058USAssignment#page1.tif source=D6058USAssignment#page2.tif source=D6058USAssignment#page3.tif source=D6058USAssignment#page4.tif	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) William Gregory; (2) Joseph E. Otto; and (3) Dale J. Smith

residing, respectively, at (1) 8632 Studebaker, Warren, MI 48089; (2) 2810 Northgate Blvd., Apt. 7, Fort Wayne, IN 46835; and (3) 22643 Alger St., Saint Clair Shores, MI 48080

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D6058 titled:

Front Bumper Valence Of A Truck Vehicle

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having a Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS respectively on (1) on the _____ day of _____, 2006; (2) on the _____ day of _____, 2006; (3) on the _____ day of ______, 2006; (3) on the _____ day of ______, 2006; (3) on the _____ day of ______, 2006; (3) on the ______ day of ______, 2006; (3) on the ______ day of _______, 2006; (3) on the ______ day of _______, 2006; (3) on the _______, 2006; (3) on the _______ day of _______, 2006; (3) on the _______ day of _______, 2006; (3) on the _______ day of _______, 2006; (3) on the ________, 2006; (3) on the ________ day of ________, 2006; (3) on the _________ day of ________.

or is identified subsequent to filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>29/253,443</u> filed <u>February 7, 2006</u>; and

WHEREAS:

- (1) INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as INTERNATIONAL) having its principal place of business at 4201 Winfield Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555, and
- (2) ASC Incorporated, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, (hereinafter referred to as ASC), having its principal place of business at One Sun Roof Center, South Gate, MI 48195,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL and ASC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL and ASC said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the names of INTERNATIONAL and ASC or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL and ASC as assignees of the entire interest.

> PATENT REEL: 018488 FRAME: 0960

1

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL and ASC to insert the serial number and date(s) of execution of said application into this document after execution thereof.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL and ASC, and that if INTERNATIONAL and ASC desire to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL and ASC.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL and ASC any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL and ASC, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

lian Cara this **Z**7_day of MARCH (1) 2006 William Gregory

State of Michigan

County of MACOMS

On this 27h day of MARCh, 2006, before me came William Gregory, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ROPERT F. STOUT JR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COUNTY OF MACOME WY COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug 2, 2010 ACTING IN COUNTY OF

			D6058
(2)	Joseph E. Otto	this day ofMar K	, 2006

State of In	diana
County of	Allen

)

)

SHELLY LYNN HALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA AI.LEN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/15/11

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Masch</u>, 2006, before me came Joseph E. Otto, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Ha

Notary Public

D6058

(3)	Bellful this 20 day of MARCH	, 2006
	Dale J. Smith	,,

,	SHELLY LYNN HALL
)	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
)	ALLEN COUNTY
)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/15/11

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2006, before me came Dale J. Smith, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

7A

Notary Public

State of Indiana

County of <u>Allen</u>